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Summary of Findings
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Detailed Findings
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vs. 44%
October

Unaided Campaign Awareness Prompted Campaign Recall 2012

Israel - 12%
- | haven not seen any
Canada | 10% vs. 8% advertising campaigns for
Italy 8% October Israel in the past two months
Australi 7 . 2012
ustrafla ) 7% I have seen advertising
Ireland 7% campaigns for Israel in the
7 . past two months, but | do not
England / UK | 6% remember what | saw
Mexico 6% -
_ | have seen advertising
France 5% campaigns for Israel in the
Turkey 4% past t.wg months. Here is my
- description:
China 1%
7 . History 3%
Japan | 3% Places to visit J| 2%
New Zealand 3% Beach 2%
T Dining 1%
0,
South Korea 2% We all have a little Israel inus | 1%

India 2% People enjoying 1%
- Beautiful places 1%
Bahamas 2% Seaside resorts/ hotel 1%

Bermuda | 2% Bible / Biblical sights | 1%
Jerusalem 1%

Spain 2%

5.In the past two months, for which countries, if any, have you seen promotional tourism campaigns?
7. You may or may not have mentioned this already, but have you seen any advertising campaigns for Israel in the past two months?
If you have seen such a campaign, please imagine that you are describing this commercial to a friend who has never seen it before. Please describe 5

everythi er seeing or hearing in the commercial.
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Countries wish to visit on Vacation Interest in visiting Israel (Aided)
(Unaided)
Italy 50%
France ) 349 40% - 33%among
. women
England / UK 32% vs. 26%
Spain y " 30% - October
pain- | ° 2012
Australia 21%
4 20% - 23%among
Ireland 20% 55-64
German 15%
Y] ° 10% -
Canada 129
1 % 29% 31%
Greece 12% 0% ) . . . .
Israel Ve'ry Somewhat Notvery Not at all
scotland intereited Interested interested interested
cotlan -10% -
New Zealand October vs. 34%
. October
China 2012 20% -
20% 2012 18%
J
apan | 22%
Holland / Netherlands 7% -30% -
Sweden 7%
Austria 7% -40% -

4. When you think about countries that you would really like to visit in the next few years, which countries spring to mind? Please list of all the
countries that spring to mind.
6. When you think about destinations you would like to fly to on vacation, how interested would you be in going on vacation to Israel?
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Campaign Media Channel Recall- Among
Those Who Recall Seeing Campaign

Television

Magazines
o
e R 4 Newspapers

f%q‘ Internet

Radio

Billboards

86%

19%

11%

10%

4%

4%

Campaign Content Recall

Tel Aviv

Jerusalem

Beach

Dead Sea

Wailing / Western Wall
Masada

Haifa

Sea of Galilee

Historic site / landmark
Eilat

An Old / Holy city
Hotels & Restaurants
Scenic landscape / spots

Golan Heights

15%

13%

11%

9%

9%

7%

6%

3%

3%

3%

2%

2%

2%

8. In which of the following places have you seen or heard advertising campaigns for Israel?
9. Please try to think back - which sites or places in Israel did this advertising campaign feature?
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Aided
Commercial
Recall - TV

7%

Recall Seeing Recall Seeing

Commercial 100% -

Likeability
80% -
60% - I Like Very Much
’ Like Somewhat
40% - 35% Neither Like nor Dislike
° . Do not like very much 28%
20% I Do not like at all
6 -
L2t 21%
N0,
2 5%
-20% -

16/18. You have just seen a commercial that was a part of an advertising campaign for Israel. Do you remember seeing this commercial on the
television in the past few months?
17/19. Please indicate to what extent you liked or disliked the commercial.
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Aided Campaign Recall - Print Aided Campaign Recall - Billboards
95%

None of the above 87%

0,
8% 5%
'—_ .
Yes No / Not sure
3%

Aided Campaign Recall — Internet Banners

3%
None Of the above- 88%

3%

7%
2% 4%
1%
2%
2%
1%
2%
1% 1%

13. Which, if any of the following advertising campaigns have you seen in the past few months in newspapers/magazines?
14. Have you seen the following advertising campaign in billboards in the past few months?
15. Which, if any of the following banners, have you seen on the internet in the past few months? 9
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Likes

Historic sites / references

Ads were pretty/ had a nice
scenery

Beautiful country

Nature / Landscape scenes/ Sea

Family oriented

Looked peaceful

Mix the old with new

Lots of interesting places / variety
of things to see

Showed things | didn't know
about/ It's Informative

Looked very nice / great to visit

Religious destinations / beliefs

Shows things to do / what the
country has to offer

9%

9%

8%

5%

5%

5%

4%

4%

4%

4%

3%

Dislikes

I like it / Nothing to dislike

Unsafe place

Didn't showed enough of Israel:
hotels, restaurant , beaches

Boring / Not exciting enough

Too much focus on religion

The phrase: Israel is in you

It didn't showed me anything
special to attract me

Needs to show more historical
sights

6%

4%

4%

2%

1%

1%

1%

59%

21. What did you like about this campaign? (Please be as detailed and specific in your answer as possible)
22. What did you dislike about this campaign? (Please be as detailed and specific in your answer as possible)
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How Convincing Commercial Is

44% Among over 70’s

7

32%

1

24% Among
65-70

Extremely Very convincing Somewhat Not very convincing Not at all convincing
convincing convincing

20. Thinking now about all the promotional material you have just seen promoting Israel, how convincing do you find this campaign that Israel is an
attractive destination to visit?

y N .
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Perceived Vacation In Israel Following

Exposure to Campaign

Visit Historical destination
Nice scenery/ landscape/
Visit Religious sites / Spiritual
Beautiful Nature: water, sea, streams, beach
Diversity of places to see

It's a mix of old and new

It's modern

It's great for family

Nice place to visit

It's peaceful/ relaxing

Visit Jerusalem

It's exciting / interesting

Visit Holy places/ sites
People are friendly

Visit cultural sights / places

Exploring

15%
| 12%
| 12%
| 9%
| 7%
| 6%
| 5%
| 5%
| 3%
| 3%
| 2%
| 2%
| 2%
| 2%

l1%

23. Now after watching this campaign, please imagine that you are describing a vacation in Israel to a friend

you would imagine it, based on this campaign.

. Please describe the vacation in Israel as

12
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Perceptions of a Vacation in Israel

8.59 Among
7.39 Among not aware of
aware of campaign t(::rgpg)lgn
iti (Aided) ide 10
Isréel offers arange of exciting 1 Completely | : : : : : oD
unigue experiences Disagree | | | | I I

Agree

6.85 Among not 8.13 Among aware
aware of campaign of campaign
(Aided) (Aided)

A visit to Israel will leave you

10

] . ) ] 1 Completely | | Comletel
feeling emotionally inspired Disagree B | | | | | .'I"_._H ompletely

731 Agree
6.34 Among not 7.39 Among aware
aware of campaign of campaign
(Aided) (Aided) 10
Israel is an attractive place to 1 Completely l l l l ”I'. l ! | completely
. . . Disagree 1 | | | | | | 1
visit on vacation Agree

6.90

10-12. Below is a list of statements regarding vacationing in Israel. Please rate your agreement with each statement, using the scale where 10=
Completely Agree and 1= Disagree Completely

‘ "
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Female 50%
nder
Ge Male 50%
45-54 30%
55-64 32%
Age 65-70 26%
Over 70 12%
@ . Yes 17%
Children Under 18 : .
g in Household | No | 53%
......... Married _ 84%
Living with Partner 4%
Marital Single 3%
Status _
Divorced 7%
Widowed 2%

15
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Some high school or less | 0%
Education Some college 7%
High school graduate 4%
College degree 36%

Postgraduate study 6%

Postgraduate degree 47%

Employed full time (35 hours or more per week) _ 51%

Employed part time (less than 35 hours per week) 10%

Retired 31%
Employment :

Status Disabled | 1%

Temporarily out of work | 2%

Homemaker 5%

16
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Questions?

For more information on this deck, please contact Market Watch

13 Tuval, Ramat Gan, 52522, Israel
Tel: +972-33-753-3333
Fax:+972-3-753-3335
Web: mwi.co.il

© 2013 Market Watch - Ipsos Israel — All rights reserved.



